Shortfall Offer has the meaning given in section 8.4.

Shortfall Options means New Options offered under the Offer for which valid Applications have not
been received and accepted by the Closing Date and includes New Options which would otherwise
have been offered to Ineligible Shareholders.

US Person has the meaning given to that term in Regulation S under the US Securities Act.

US Securities Act means the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

13. PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

A pro forma balance sheet based upon the Company’s unaudited consolidated balance sheet as at 31
August 2021 is set out below. It has been prepared on the basis of accounting policies normally adopted
by the Company and reflects the changes the Entitlement Offer has on its financial position. It sets out
the financial position in the event of the Full Subscription under the Entitlement Offer, on the assumption
that no Options are exercised prior to the Record Date.

Unaudited Consolidated Pro Forma Balance Sheet as at 31 August 2021

 Unaudited
Consolidated

31 August
2021

Entitlement Offer
Issue

 Pro-forma
Consolidated

31 August 2021

$ $ $

Assets
Cash Assets  1,277,989 289,755 1,567,744

Trade and Other Receivables 295,655  295,655

Total Current Assets 1,573,644 289,755 1,863,399

Property, Plant and Equipment 4,114,161  4,114,161

Tarmoola Option Fee 150,000  150,000

Available-for-sale financial assets 648,750  648,750

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 23,128,770  23,128,770

Total Non-current Assets 28,041,681 0 28,041,681

Total Assets 29,615,325 289,755 29,905,080

Liabilities
Trade & Other Payables 541,430  541,430

Convertible Loan 2,901,900  2,901,900

Other Borrowings 110,246  110,246

Total Current Liabilities 3,553,576 0 3,553,576

Total Liabilities 3,553,576 0 3,553,576

Net Assets 26,061,749 289,755 26,351,504

Equity
Current Year Earnings -1,259,571  -1,259,571

Retained Earnings -66,733,337  -66,733,337

Issued capital 92,620,157  92,620,157

Reserves 1,434,500 289,755 1,724,255

Total Equity 26,061,749 289,755 26,351,504

Corporate Directory

Directors Company Secretary
Paul Summers, Executive Chairman
Peretz Schapiro, Executive Director
Dale Schultz, Non-Executive Director

Matthew Foy

Registered Office Solicitor to the Offer
Torian Resources Limited
104 Colin Street
West Perth WA 6005

Allion Partners Pty Ltd
863 Hay Street
Perth WA 6000

Auditor* Share Registry*
BDO Audit Pty Ltd
Level 18, 727 Collins Street
Melbourne VIC 3008

Advanced Share Registry Services
110 Stirling Highway
Nedlands WA 6009

*This party is named for informational purposes only and was not involved in the preparation of this Prospectus.